POWER OUTAGE REPORTER

February 2018

Power disruptions can occur anywhere,
for a variety of reasons.

Listed here are some of the
recent disruptions.

Remember, though most of the
publicly reported events tend to
happen outside of an organization's
facility, there are many unreported
problems happening every day inside
a building.

Vertiv™ designs, builds and services
critical infrastructure that enables
vital applications for data centers,
communication networks and
commercial and industrial facilities.
Vertiv supports critical IT computing
from the core to the network edge
with a portfolio of power, thermal and
infrastructure management solutions
including the Chloride®, Liebert®,
NetSure™ and Trellis™ brands.

Contact us at VertivCo.com

Want to know more about the cost of
downtime? Read this paper from the
Ponemon Institute
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2/7/2018
2/8/2018
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2/18/2018
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AREA

Ruidoso, NM
Beckley, WV

St George, UT
High Point, NC
Caribou, ME
Naperville, IL
Summerville, SC
Easton, MD
South Bend, IN
Hocking Cty, OH
Portland, ME
Parkersburg, WV
Kansas City, MO
West Point, MS
Stratford, CT
Hilo, HI
Columbus, OH
Brooklyn, OH
New York, NY
Yonkers, NY
Livermore, ME
Panama City, FL
West City, IL
Honolulu, HI
Towson, MD
Warwick, MO
Hoboken, NJ
Las Vegas, NV
Cantonment, FL
St Louis, MO
Terre Haute, IN

Colorado Springs, CO

Fairbanks, AK
Eastover, AR
Juneau, AK
Western KY
Elkhart, IN
Marietta, OH
Brick, NJ
Oklahoma City, OK
Staten Island, NY
Concord, NH
Arcata, CA
Clarksville, WV
Mason City, IA
Santa Maria, CA
Greenville, SC
New England
Baton Rouge, LA
Butte, MT

Salt Lake Cit, UT
Bend, OR

IMPACT
230
2,400
Wrestling match
19,000
1,400
Area wide
17000
425
3,400
1,000
2,600
1,400
19,000
Area wide
12,000
1100
5,000
500

Penn Station Amtrak

Metro train
1500
1500

131

Local

205

Shows cancelled
Trains disrupted
2,489

Area wide
9,000

670

1100
9,300
6,100
2,000
1046
2,100

400

1,075

6,363
Trains disrupted
1,200
3,000
6,600
2,000
3,200

595

2,800

15

630

5,300

Community College

REASON
Utility poles
Weather, Snow
Not reported
Not reported
Line troubles
Unknown
Trees on line
Not reported
Not reported
Weather, Snow
Weather, Snow
Weather, Snow
Unknown
Planned
Unknown
Wind, tree
Auto accident
Unknown
Signal faults
Not reported
Auto accident
Substation failure
Planned
Planned

Not reported
Not reported
Water leak
Equipment failure
Auto accident
Road salt on poles
Not reported
Not reported
Weather, Snow
Substation fire
Pole fire
Weather, wind
Unknown
Utility poles
Not reported
Weather, wind
Unknown
Unknown
Mylar balloon
Weather
Substation failure
Bird hits pole
Auto accident
Weather

Auto accident
Weather
Weather

Not reported



https://www.vertivco.com/globalassets/documents/reports/2016-cost-of-data-center-outages-11-11_51190_1.pdf
https://www.vertivco.com/globalassets/documents/reports/2016-cost-of-data-center-outages-11-11_51190_1.pdf
http://www.ruidosonews.com/story/news/local/community/2018/02/01/tds-internet-service-interrupted/1087918001/
http://www.wvnstv.com/west-virginia-news/hundreds-waking-up-without-power-friday-morning/949305360
https://www.stgeorgeutah.com/news/archive/2018/02/04/fxn-utah-wrestlers-grapple-in-lights-out-bouts-after-power-outage-in-st-george/#.WpGHfoPwapo
https://www.nhregister.com/news/article/Power-outage-affects-19-000-in-North-Carolina-city-12553085.php
https://thecounty.me/2018/02/05/news/power-outage-impacts-parts-of-the-county/
https://patch.com/illinois/naperville/widespread-power-outage-closes-school-businesses-naperville
https://www.journalscene.com/news/widespread-power-outage-reported/article_6995902a-0c37-11e8-b207-3f79b0a830de.html
http://www.wmdt.com/news/maryland/officials-power-restored-in-easton-after-outage/698072435
https://www.southbendtribune.com/news/local/crews-work-to-restore-power-to-customers-northeast-of-city/article_b398789c-0c5d-11e8-a6d2-df51831dfc94.html
http://nbc4i.com/2018/02/07/hocking-county-ice-storm-causes-downed-trees-and-power-outages/
https://www.pressherald.com/2018/02/07/schools-offices-close-as-storm-moves-into-maine/
http://www.newsandsentinel.com/news/local-news/2018/02/mid-ohio-valley-weathers-icy-conditions/
http://fox4kc.com/2018/02/08/entire-town-of-riverside-without-power/
http://www.wtva.com/content/news/Power-outage-scheduled-next-week-for-West-Point--473604033.html
https://patch.com/connecticut/stratford/power-outage-stratford
http://www.hawaiitribune-herald.com/2018/02/10/hawaii-news/powerful-winds-down-tree-cause-power-outage/
http://nbc4i.com/2018/02/10/more-than-5000-aep-ohio-customers-without-power-in-northwest-columbus/
http://www.cleveland.com/brooklyn/index.ssf/2018/02/just_over_500_illuminating_com.html
http://pix11.com/2018/02/11/nj-transit-train-service-suspended-at-penn-station-following-amtrak-power-outage/
http://westchester.news12.com/story/37478444/metro-north-back-on-track-after-power-outages-delays
http://www.sunjournal.com/crash-leads-to-power-outage-in-livermore/
http://www.newsherald.com/news/20180212/power-outage-reported-at-fsu-pc-gulf-coast-state-college
http://news.wsiu.org/post/ameren-plans-power-outage-west-city#stream/0
http://www.hawaiinewsnow.com/story/37499587/planned-power-outage-to-affect-several-ala-moana-businesses-condos
http://foxbaltimore.com/news/local/towson-mall-closed-after-power-outage
https://www.coventrytelegraph.net/whats-on/whats-on-news/warwick-arts-centre-closed-due-14284227
http://www.masstransitmag.com/news/12397394/nj-commute-power-outage-at-hoboken-path-hits-during-rush-hour
https://www.ktnv.com/news/news-blogs/las-vegas-breaking-news-for-february-14-2018
http://weartv.com/news/local/vehicle-crash-causes-power-outage-in-cantonment
http://www.ksdk.com/article/news/local/the-strange-reason-power-poles-caught-fire-across-st-louis/63-518995273
http://www.tribstar.com/news/local_news/power-outage-affects-about-customers/article_7de123b1-6fc1-52da-960a-06e41488b83b.html
http://www.koaa.com/story/37507692/about-1100-customers-affected-by-power-outage-in-colorado-springs
http://www.newsminer.com/news/alaska_news/without-power-in-fairbanks-area/article_4fcf339c-11ca-11e8-8877-1ba3f06804ef.html
http://www.fayobserver.com/news/20180215/fire-causes-eastover-power-outage
http://juneauempire.com/news/local/2018-02-15/power-outage-darkens-valentine-s-day-2000-juneau
http://www.kfvs12.com/story/37517072/power-outages-due-to-high-winds-reported-in-west-ky
http://www.wndu.com/content/news/Nearly-2100-without-electricity-in-Elkhart-474225433.html
http://www.thenewscenter.tv/content/news/AEP-Ohio-power-outage-affects-nearly-400-customers-in-Washington-County-474189843.html
https://www.app.com/story/news/local/emergencies/2018/02/16/brick-power-outage-hundreds-dark/344386002/
http://newsok.com/article/5583671
http://www.silive.com/news/2018/02/power_outage_in_clifton_causes.html
https://patch.com/new-hampshire/concord-nh/1-300-without-power-concord-loudon
https://lostcoastoutpost.com/outages/detail/495114/
https://www.wvnews.com/theet/news/widespread-power-outages-reported-in-ncwv/article_a0875cfe-70d3-5676-a557-489cfe903c6e.html
http://www.kimt.com/content/news/474325803.html
http://santamariatimes.com/news/local/county-lines-power-outage-affects-customers-in-santa-maria-orcutt/article_c7aaa980-1d20-56af-a5c1-e369c3c83a79.html
http://www.foxcarolina.com/story/37530509/troopers-outage-affects-hundreds-in-greenville-co-after-car-damages-equipment-flees-scene
http://www.wthitv.com/content/national/474421693.html?ref=693
http://www.wafb.com/story/37533357/vehicle-strikes-entergys-equipment-leaving-over-1000-without-power-including-black-panther-theatergoers
http://mtstandard.com/news/local/butte-deer-lodge-besieged-with-power-outages-over-the-weekend/article_f805b357-62a5-5aa9-90bf-49b41c723dfc.html
http://gephardtdaily.com/top-stories/more-than-5k-without-power-in-salt-lake-tooele-counties/
http://www.ktvz.com/news/partial-power-outage-hits-coccs-bend-campus/704138680
https://www.vertivco.com/globalassets/documents/reports/2016-cost-of-data-center-outages-11-11_51190_1.pdf
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2/20/2018
2/20/2018
2/20/2018
2/20/2018
2/20/2018
2/20/2018
2/20/2018
2/20/2018
2/21/2018
2/21/2018
2/21/2018
2/21/2018
2/21/2018
2/21/2018
2/21/2018
2/21/2018
2/22/2018
2/22/2018

Yucca Valley, CA
Ocean City, NJ
Russellville, AR

Ramona, CA

San Luis Obispo, CA
Lansing, Mi

Colorado Springs, CO
Bremerton, WA

Sioux Falls, SD

Kansas City, MO

Brighton, MA
Norfolk, NE

Kenner, LA
Bloomington, IL
Lewiston, ME
Franklin, TN

North Nampa, ID
New Orleans, LA

Lake Cty, CA
Seymour, IN

7035

Local

College

Local

Local

4,794

3,000

Sewage overflow
Local

1,600

2,700

1,258

1,700

1,800

4,000

600

1695

Business district
1,027

1,370

Weather, wind
Planned

Not reported

Trees on line

Auto accident

Auto accident

Not reported

Not reported

Snow plow hits pole
Weather

Cable failure
Transmision line failure
Auto accident

Ice on power lines
Squirrels

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Auto accident

Weather, wind

* List may not be exhaustive. Impact is measured in the number of households/businesses
affected, unless otherwise noted.
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W9 VERTIV.

Full Protection from Damaging
Power Problems.

Outages Sags Surges Spikes Noise
Transient Frequency Under- Over- .
Deviation Voltage Voltage Harmonics

Power Protection from
Edge to the Core

Liebert® GXT4™ UPS 500 - 10,000VA

Liebert EXM™ UPS 10 - 250kVA

Liebert ITA2™ UPS 8 - 10kVA Three Phase
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http://www.kesq.com/news/yucca-valley-outage-leaves-over-7000-without-power/704255672
https://patch.com/new-jersey/oceancity/planned-power-outage-ocean-city-next-week-mayor
http://www.arkansastechnews.com/university/power-outage-at-atu-in-russellville/
https://www.nbcsandiego.com/news/local/Tree-Knocks-Over-Power-Line-Ramona-Causing-Minor-Outage-474529723.html
http://www.ksby.com/story/37551836/car-crash-causes-power-outage-in-buellton-solvang
http://wlns.com/2018/02/20/bwl-power-4794-outages-in-mid-michigan-right-now/
http://www.koaa.com/story/37544561/power-outage-affects-customers-in-northern-colorado-springs
http://www.kitsapsun.com/story/news/2018/02/20/sewage-overflow-affects-port-washington-narrows/356114002/
http://www.kdlt.com/2018/02/20/struck-power-line-caused-morning-outage-traffic-delay/
http://www.kctv5.com/story/37551706/1500-kcpl-customers-without-power-in-ruskin-area-of-kansas-city
https://www.bostonglobe.com/metro/2018/02/21/without-power-brighton/Q2042JQffpyxVaZ0e59P6L/story.html
http://kwbe.com/local-news/sub-transmission-failure-cuts-power-to-thousands/
http://www.fox8live.com/story/37558959/update-hundreds-of-homes-businesses-without-power-after-18-wheeler-plows-into-transformer
http://www.wjbc.com/2018/02/21/ice-causes-thousands-to-lose-power-in-mclean-neighboring-counties/
http://www.sunjournal.com/blame-the-squirrels-power-outage-hits-lewiston-again/
https://www.newschannel5.com/news/power-outage-affecting-franklin-traffic-intersections
https://www.idahopress.com/news/local/2cscoop/north-nampa-experiences-power-outage/article_98e0b78a-32c9-585a-b059-51f3173c8ca9.html
http://www.fox8live.com/story/37556800/power-outages-reported-in-cbd-french-quarter
http://www.lakeconews.com/index.php/news/54648-vehicle-crash-leads-to-power-outage
http://www.tribtown.com/2018/02/22/power-outage-delays-schools/

